

DEPARTMENTAL SUBMISSION

DEPARTMENT: OCFO - Development & Grants

FILE NUMBER: OCFO - Development & Grants-0568

* RE:

Submitting reso. autho. Authorization to submit a grant application to the Michigan Department of Transportation and the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments for the FY 2025 Transportation Alternatives Program Grant.

* SUMMARY:

The Department of Public Works (DPW) is hereby requesting authorization from Detroit City Council to submit a grant application to the Michigan Department of Transportation and the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments for the FY 2025 Transportation Alternatives Program Grant for the Dequindre Cut Pathway Access Project. The amount being sought is \$2,835,668.00. The State share is \$2,835,668.00 of the requested amount and there is a required cash match for construction, in the amount of \$708,917.00. DPW will also be providing \$354,459.00 in match for design services and \$531,688.00 for construction engineering and inspection fees. The total required match is \$1,595,064.00 and the total project cost is \$4,430,732.00.

* RECOMMENDATION:

Authorization to submit a grant application to the Michigan Department of Transportation and the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments for the FY 2025 Transportation Alternatives Program Grant.

The Department of Public Works (DPW) is hereby requesting authorization from Detroit City Council to submit a grant application to the Michigan Department of Transportation and the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments for the FY 2025 Transportation Alternatives Program Grant for the Dequindre Cut Pathway Access Project. The amount being sought is \$2,835,668.00. The State share is \$2,835,668.00 of the requested amount and there is a required cash match for construction, in the amount of \$708,917.00. DPW will also be providing \$354,459.00 in match for design services and \$531,688.00 for construction engineering and inspection fees. The total required match is \$1,595,064.00 and the total project cost is \$4,430,732.00.

* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT:

Name: Jalesa Beck Position: Program Analyst

*=REQUIRED